S

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: 470/4,%,0'7

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

/QTL day of &Uﬁ/ﬁ‘}’ 2014, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers 1284865 through ‘F 1285365 ] ’

Wire Transfer Numbers | 4001373 | through | 4001381 | ana

EFT Transfer Numbers lr; 7?6:2.0W‘] through :‘_“_Z;Wj

dated fron | ZIIULF0LE | to [ 25303014 | be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of |  $6,453,264.68 | .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

M:‘ﬂ / '
Qﬂﬁ( ‘/LTL / 52 )14%%/’
CLERK TO THE BQARD/ CHATIRMAN = ~ ™

SUBMITTED BY:

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR
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. Suﬁkary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund

Event Center Fund

Planning And Code Fund

County Road Fund

Camp Bonneville Fund

Bonneville Timber Fund

Narcotics Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)
Veterans Assistance Fund

Health Department

Campus Development Fund
MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund
Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness
Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Urban REET Parks Fund

Regional REET Parks Fund
Technology Reserve Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund
Major Maintenance Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
Solid Waste Closure Fund

Jail Commissary Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund
SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

CRESA Fund

CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund
Treasurers O & M Fund

Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund

Payroll Clearing Fund

Benefits Clearing Fund

JAMO UNIRDANID)

$632,063.39
$23,776.72
$9,631.64
$313,605.74
$640,278.82
$468.70
$1,240.39
$1,197.50
$3,038.40
$17,939.80
$20,031.64
$7,838.90
$9,539.96
$1,477.31
$3,576.17
$6,227.70
$24,438.00
$5,963.04
$76,165.24
$114,264.66
$89,937.70
$68,929.40
$11,286.96
$7,600.00
$7,907.42
$10,702.19
$13,545.58
$1,512.30
$852.53
$36,749.28
$16,069.48
$352,706.56
$74,701.16
$1,810.02
$175,621.66
$452.26
$17,181.72
$1,496.80
$9,577.10
$213.66
$326.73
$7,261.08
$5,343.68
$33.28
$46,799.94
$149,240.22
$95.04
$92.43

$3,231,987.57

$200,467.21

6,458 ,360.68
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